TOWN OF MANCHESTER - RESIDUAL EMPLOYEES

SALARY SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 - JUNE 30, 2026 - 2.5% INCREASE
NEXT STEP ON 12-MONTH ANNIVERSARY DATE OF HIRE/PROMOTION

Job Class Code GRADE
T534 PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR 705A
T534 PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR 705A
T534 PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR 705A
T534 PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR 705A
T534 PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR 705A
T994 SOCIAL WORKER 705A
T994 SOCIAL WORKER 705A
T994 SOCIAL WORKER 705A
T994 SOCIAL WORKER 705A
T994 SOCIAL WORKER 705A
T840 YOUTH SERVICE COORDINATOR 705A
T840 YOUTH SERVICE COORDINATOR 705A
T840 YOUTH SERVICE COORDINATOR 705A
T840 YOUTH SERVICE COORDINATOR 705A
T840 YOUTH SERVICE COORDINATOR 705A
T841 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST 705A
T841 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST 705A
T841 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST 705A
T841 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST 705A
T841 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST 705A
T181 ENVIRON PLNR/WETLANDS AGENT 708A
T181 ENVIRON PLNR/WETLANDS AGENT 708A
T181 ENVIRON PLNR/WETLANDS AGENT 708A
T181 ENVIRON PLNR/WETLANDS AGENT 708A
T181 ENVIRON PLNR/WETLANDS AGENT 708A
T105 CHEMIST 709A
T105 CHEMIST 709A
T105 CHEMIST 709A
T105 CHEMIST 709A
T105 CHEMIST 709A
T086 BUYER 710A
T086 BUYER 710A
T086 BUYER 710A
T086 BUYER 710A
T086 BUYER 710A
T415 LIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN 710A
T415 LIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN 710A
T415 LIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN 710A
T415 LIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN 710A
T415 LIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN 710A
T180 COMMUNITY DEV. PRGRM MANAGER 715A
T180 COMMUNITY DEV. PRGRM MANAGER 715A
T180 COMMUNITY DEV. PRGRM MANAGER 715A
T180 COMMUNITY DEV. PRGRM MANAGER 715A

STEP

u b W N R u b W N R u W N R u o W N P A W NP oA W NP A W N v A W N

A W N P

HOURLY RATE

$32.67
$34.32
$36.03
$37.86
$39.76

$32.67
$34.32
$36.03
$37.86
$39.76

$32.67
$34.32
$36.03
$37.86
$39.76

$32.67
$34.32
$36.03
$37.86
$39.76

$32.48
$34.77
$37.07
$39.36
$41.65

$31.74
$33.40
$35.06
$37.14
$38.14

$34.64
$37.09
$39.54
$41.98
$44.43

$34.64
$37.09
$39.54
$41.98
$44.43

$33.80
$36.22
$38.63
$41.04

HOURS PER
WEEK

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

PERIOD SALARY

$2,450.37
$2,574.27
$2,701.90
$2,839.79
$2,981.71

$2,450.37
$2,574.27
$2,701.90
$2,839.79
$2,981.71

$2,450.37
$2,574.27
$2,701.90
$2,839.79
$2,981.71

$2,450.37
$2,574.27
$2,701.90
$2,839.79
$2,981.71

$2,435.85
$2,607.69
$2,779.95
$2,951.99
$3,124.12

$2,539.15
$2,672.06
$2,805.03
$2,971.54
$3,051.47

$2,598.22
$2,781.53
$2,965.28
$3,148.79
$3,332.33

$2,598.22
$2,781.53
$2,965.28
$3,148.79
$3,332.33

$2,535.08
$2,716.15
$2,897.20
$3,078.31

ANNUAL SALARY

$63,709.74
$66,930.98
$70,249.34
$73,834.46
$77,524.55

$63,709.74
$66,930.98
$70,249.34
$73,834.46
$77,524.55

$63,709.74
$66,930.98
$70,249.34
$73,834.46
$77,524.55

$63,709.74
$66,930.98
$70,249.34
$73,834.46
$77,524.55

$63,332.17
$67,799.98
$72,278.59
$76,751.84
$81,227.17

$66,017.91
$69,473.62
$72,930.66
$77,259.95
$79,338.12

$67,553.65
$72,319.90
$77,097.37
$81,868.62
$86,640.64

$67,553.65
$72,319.90
$77,097.37
$81,868.62
$86,640.64

$65,911.98
$70,619.84
$75,327.09
$80,035.95



Job Class Code

T180

T750
T750
T750
T750
T750

T760
T760
T760
T760
T760

T052
T052
T052
T052
T052

T926
71926
T926
71926
T926

T028
T028
T028
T028
T028

T031
T031
T031
T031
T031

T529
7529
T529
7529
T529

T680
T680
T680
T680
T680

T706
T706
T706
T706
T706

COMMUNITY DEV. PRGRM MANAGER

RECREATION SUPERVISOR
RECREATION SUPERVISOR
RECREATION SUPERVISOR
RECREATION SUPERVISOR
RECREATION SUPERVISOR

TRAINING WEBSITE SPECIALIST
TRAINING WEBSITE SPECIALIST
TRAINING WEBSITE SPECIALIST
TRAINING WEBSITE SPECIALIST
TRAINING WEBSITE SPECIALIST

PERMIT & SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR
PERMIT & SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR
PERMIT & SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR
PERMIT & SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR
PERMIT & SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR

ASSISTANT ASSESSOR
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR

ASSISTANT CHIEF BLDG INSPECTOR
ASSISTANT CHIEF BLDG INSPECTOR
ASSISTANT CHIEF BLDG INSPECTOR
ASSISTANT CHIEF BLDG INSPECTOR
ASSISTANT CHIEF BLDG INSPECTOR

ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF REVENUE
ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF REVENUE
ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF REVENUE
ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF REVENUE
ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF REVENUE

SENIOR PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER

ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFF
ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFF
ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFF
ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFF
ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFF

ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTANT

GRADE

715A

715A
715A
715A
715A
715A

716A
716A
716A
716A
716A

718A
718A
718A
718A
718A

720A
720A
720A
720A
720A

720A
720A
720A
720A
720A

720A
720A
720A
720A
720A

720A
720A
720A
720A
720A

720A
720A
720A
720A
720A

725A
725A
725A
725A
725A

STEP
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HOURLY RATE

$45.15

$33.80
$36.22
$38.63
$41.04
$43.46

$33.80
$36.22
$38.63
$41.04
$43.46

$36.06
$38.63
$41.21
$43.78
$46.35

$40.68
$42.71
$44.75
$46.78
$48.82

$40.68
$42.71
$44.75
$46.78
$48.82

$40.68
$42.71
$44.75
$46.78
$48.82

$40.68
$42.71
$44.75
$46.78
$48.82

$40.68
$42.71
$44.75
$46.78
$48.82

$42.37
$44.49
$46.61
$48.73
$50.85

HOURS PER
WEEK
37.50

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

PERIOD SALARY

$3,386.34

$2,704.08
$2,897.22
$3,090.35
$3,283.52
$3,476.65

$2,704.08
$2,897.22
$3,090.35
$3,283.52
$3,476.65

$2,704.46
$2,897.42
$3,090.38
$3,283.33
$3,476.29

$3,051.03
$3,203.58
$3,356.14
$3,508.69
$3,661.23

$3,051.03
$3,203.58
$3,356.14
$3,508.69
$3,661.23

$3,051.03
$3,203.58
$3,356.14
$3,508.69
$3,661.23

$3,051.03
$3,203.58
$3,356.14
$3,508.69
$3,661.23

$3,051.03
$3,203.58
$3,356.14
$3,508.69
$3,661.23

$3,178.08
$3,337.09
$3,496.06
$3,654.85
$3,813.87

ANNUAL SALARY

$88,044.94

$70,306.04
$75,327.72
$80,349.06
$85,371.55
$90,392.89

$70,306.04
$75,327.72
$80,349.06
$85,371.55
$90,392.89

$70,316.03
$75,332.89
$80,349.75
$85,366.61
$90,383.48

$79,326.70
$83,293.13
$87,259.57
$91,226.00
$95,192.02

$79,326.70
$83,293.13
$87,259.57
$91,226.00
$95,192.02

$79,326.70
$83,293.13
$87,259.57
$91,226.00
$95,192.02

$79,326.70
$83,293.13
$87,259.57
$91,226.00
$95,192.02

$79,326.70
$83,293.13
$87,259.57
$91,226.00
$95,192.02

$82,630.07
$86,764.45
$90,897.60
$95,026.15
$99,160.52



Job Class Code

T910
T910
T910
T910
T910

T086
TO86
T086
TO86
T086

T088
TO88
T088
TO88
T088

T183
T183
T183
T183
T183

T029
T029
T029
T029
T029

T114
T114
T114
T114
T114

T725
T725
T725
T725
T725

T910
T910
T910
T910
T910

T065
T065
T065
T065
T065

T702
T702

TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER

GOVERNMENT BUYER
GOVERNMENT BUYER
GOVERNMENT BUYER
GOVERNMENT BUYER
GOVERNMENT BUYER

PURCHASING AGENT
PURCHASING AGENT
PURCHASING AGENT
PURCHASING AGENT
PURCHASING AGENT

ECONOMIC DEVP. SPECIALIST
ECONOMIC DEVP. SPECIALIST
ECONOMIC DEVP. SPECIALIST
ECONOMIC DEVP. SPECIALIST
ECONOMIC DEVP. SPECIALIST

REVENUE COLLECTIONS SERVICE MGR
REVENUE COLLECTIONS SERVICE MGR
REVENUE COLLECTIONS SERVICE MGR
REVENUE COLLECTIONS SERVICE MGR
REVENUE COLLECTIONS SERVICE MGR

CIVIL ENGINEER
CIVIL ENGINEER
CIVIL ENGINEER
CIVIL ENGINEER
CIVIL ENGINEER

GIS TECHNICIAN 11
GIS TECHNICIAN 1l
GIS TECHNICIAN 11
GIS TECHNICIAN 1l
GIS TECHNICIAN 11

TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER
TECH SVC PROJECT LEADER

PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MANAGER
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MANAGER
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MANAGER
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MANAGER
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MANAGER

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

GRADE

726A
726A
726A
726A
726A

727A
727A
727A
727A
727A

727A
727A
727A
727A
727A

727A
727A
727A
727A
727A

727A
727A
727A
727A
727A

728A
728A
728A
728A
728A

728A
728A
728A
728A
728A

728A
728A
728A
728A
728A

730A
730A
730A
730A
730A

730A
730A

STEP
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A W N

[y

HOURLY RATE

$39.73
$41.71
$43.70
$45.69
$47.67

$41.24
$43.30
$45.37
$47.43
$49.49

$41.24
$43.30
$45.37
$47.43
$49.49

$41.24
$43.30
$45.37
$47.43
$49.49

$41.24
$43.30
$45.37
$47.43
$49.49

$38.66
$40.60
$42.53
$44.46
$46.40

$38.66
$40.60
$42.53
$44.46
$46.40

$38.66
$40.60
$42.53
$44.46
$46.40

$45.07
$46.84
$48.62
$50.40
$52.18

$45.07
$46.84

HOURS PER
WEEK

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

37.50
37.50

PERIOD SALARY

$3,178.08
$3,337.11
$3,496.04
$3,654.85
$3,813.85

$3,093.04
$3,247.82
$3,402.50
$3,557.07
$3,711.80

$3,093.04
$3,247.82
$3,402.50
$3,557.07
$3,711.80

$3,093.04
$3,247.82
$3,402.50
$3,557.07
$3,711.80

$3,093.04
$3,247.82
$3,402.50
$3,557.07
$3,711.80

$3,093.01
$3,247.84
$3,402.50
$3,557.09
$3,711.80

$3,093.01
$3,247.84
$3,402.50
$3,557.09
$3,711.80

$3,093.01
$3,247.84
$3,402.50
$3,557.09
$3,711.80

$3,379.96
$3,513.25
$3,646.55
$3,779.88
$3,913.17

$3,379.96
$3,513.25

ANNUAL SALARY

$82,630.07
$86,764.85
$90,897.16
$95,026.15
$99,160.11

$80,419.04
$84,443.43
$88,464.89
$92,483.82
$96,506.92

$80,419.04
$84,443.43
$88,464.89
$92,483.82
$96,506.92

$80,419.04
$84,443.43
$88,464.89
$92,483.82
$96,506.92

$80,419.04
$84,443.43
$88,464.89
$92,483.82
$96,506.92

$80,418.18
$84,443.85
$88,464.89
$92,484.23
$96,506.92

$80,418.18
$84,443.85
$88,464.89
$92,484.23
$96,506.92

$80,418.18
$84,443.85
$88,464.89
$92,484.23
$96,506.92

$87,878.93
$91,344.37
$94,810.22
$98,276.88
$101,742.45

$87,878.93
$91,344.37



Job Class Code

T702
T702
T702

T118
T118
T118
T118
T118

T780
T780
T780
T780
T780

T158
T158
T158
T158
T158

T996
T996
T996
T996
T996

T780
T780
T780
T780
T780

T781
T781
T781
T781
T781

T221
T221
T221
T221
T221

T138
T138
T138
T138
T138

T038
T038
T038
T038

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

TRAFFIC ENGINEER
TRAFFIC ENGINEER
TRAFFIC ENGINEER
TRAFFIC ENGINEER
TRAFFIC ENGINEER

SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT

DESIGN ENGINEER
DESIGN ENGINEER
DESIGN ENGINEER
DESIGN ENGINEER
DESIGN ENGINEER

SENIOR TECH SPECIALIST
SENIOR TECH SPECIALIST
SENIOR TECH SPECIALIST
SENIOR TECH SPECIALIST
SENIOR TECH SPECIALIST

SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT
SYSTEM APPLICATION CONSULTANT

SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER
SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER
SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER
SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER
SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER

ENVIRONMENTAL TECH
ENVIRONMENTAL TECH
ENVIRONMENTAL TECH
ENVIRONMENTAL TECH
ENVIRONMENTAL TECH

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR

SCADA SUPPORT SPECIALIST
SCADA SUPPORT SPECIALIST
SCADA SUPPORT SPECIALIST
SCADA SUPPORT SPECIALIST

GRADE

730A
730A
730A

730A
730A
730A
730A
730A

731A
731A
731A
731A
731A

731A
731A
731A
731A
731A

731A
731A
731A
731A
731A

731A
731A
731A
731A
731A

731A
731A
731A
731A
731A

735A
735A
735A
735A
735A

740A
740A
740A
740A
740A

745A
745A
745A
745A

STEP
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B R N

HOURLY RATE

$48.62
$50.40
$52.18

$45.07
$46.84
$48.62
$50.40
$52.18

$42.25
$43.92
$45.58
$47.25
$48.91

$42.25
$43.92
$45.58
$47.25
$48.91

$42.25
$43.92
$45.58
$47.25
$48.91

$42.25
$43.92
$45.58
$47.25
$48.91

$42.25
$43.92
$45.58
$47.25
$48.91

$35.22
$37.00
$38.83
$40.78
$42.81

$38.14
$40.04
$41.95
$43.86
$45.77

$36.11
$38.52
$40.94
$43.35

HOURS PER
WEEK

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50
37.50

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

PERIOD SALARY

$3,646.55
$3,779.88
$3,913.17

$3,379.96
$3,513.25
$3,646.55
$3,779.88
$3,913.17

$3,379.94
$3,513.24
$3,646.56
$3,779.87
$3,913.17

$3,379.94
$3,513.24
$3,646.56
$3,779.87
$3,913.17

$3,379.94
$3,513.24
$3,646.56
$3,779.87
$3,913.17

$3,379.94
$3,513.24
$3,646.56
$3,779.87
$3,913.17

$3,379.94
$3,513.24
$3,646.56
$3,779.87
$3,913.17

$2,817.92
$2,960.34
$3,106.58
$3,262.01
$3,425.02

$3,051.04
$3,203.56
$3,356.07
$3,508.69
$3,661.30

$2,888.73
$3,081.85
$3,274.98
$3,468.10

ANNUAL SALARY

$94,810.22
$98,276.88
$101,742.45

$87,878.91
$91,344.37
$94,810.22
$98,277.00
$101,742.45

$87,878.46
$91,344.36
$94,810.68
$98,276.59
$101,742.45

$87,878.46
$91,344.36
$94,810.68
$98,276.59
$101,742.45

$87,878.46
$91,344.36
$94,810.68
$98,276.59
$101,742.45

$87,878.46
$91,344.36
$94,810.68
$98,276.59
$101,742.45

$87,878.46
$91,344.36
$94,810.68
$98,276.59
$101,742.45

$73,265.98
$76,968.96
$80,771.21
$84,812.28
$89,050.42

$79,327.09
$83,292.66
$87,257.89
$91,226.00
$95,193.69

$75,106.95
$80,128.02
$85,149.52
$90,170.59



Job Class Code

T038

T997
T997
T997
T997
T997

SCADA SUPPORT SPECIALIST

TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST

GRADE

745A

745A
745A
745A
745A
745A

STEP

u B W N R

HOURLY RATE

$45.77

$36.11
$38.52
$40.94
$43.35
$45.77

HOURS PER
WEEK
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

PERIOD SALARY

$3,661.30

$2,888.73
$3,081.85
$3,274.98
$3,468.10
$3,661.30

ANNUAL SALARY

$95,193.80

$75,106.95
$80,128.02
$85,149.52
$90,170.59
$95,193.80



